of binding dispute resolution, the Owner as fiduciary shall make settlement with insurers or, in the case of a dispute 
over distribution of insurance proceeds, in accordance with the directions of the arbitrators. 

§ 11.4 Performance Bond and Payment Bond 
§ 11.4.1 Unless otherwise provided, when the Contract Sum exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) the 
Contractor shall furnish bonds covering faithful performance of the Contract and payment of obligations arising 
thereunder. A surety company authorized to do business in Kentucky shall execute bonds, and the cost thereof shall 
be included in the Contract Sum.